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12 November 2020 

To 
The Secretary 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 
P. J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai 400 001 

Ref.: Scrip Code: 523566 

Dear Sir, 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting of Martin Burn Limited (“the Company”) 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that  

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12 November 2020, considered and approved 
the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 
September 2020, which have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. A 
copy of the same along with the Limited Review Report is enclosed. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 01:30 pm 
and concluded at 02:00 pm. 

You are requested to take the same on records. 

Thanking You. 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Martin Burn Limited 

Khushbu Saraf 
Company Secretary 



SARAF & CD. 
Chartered Accountants 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

Auditors Report on Quarterly Un- audited Result for 

Quarter ended 30.09.2020 of Martin Burn Limited 

MARTIN BURN BUILDING 
Room No. 323, 3rd Floor 

1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001 
Phone: +91 33 2248-2923, 4008 2811 

Mobile : +91 98300 41091 
E-mail : cadamodarsaraf@grnail.com

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( LODR Regulation )2015 

To 
The Board of Directors of 

Martin Burn Limited 

"Martin Burn House " 
I, R Mukherjee Road 
Kolkata -70000 I 
We have reviewed the accompanymg "Statement of unaudited Financial Results of M/S Martin 
BurnLimited CIN No L51109WB1946PLC013641 for the Quarter ended September 30th, 2020 being 
submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation 
and Disclosure Requirements)Regulation, 2015. 
We conducted our review in accordance with the standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410. " Re, ie" 
of Interim Financial information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued b) the 
Institute of Chartered Accountants of lndia . This standard requires that we plan and perform the re, ie\\ 
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A 
review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedure� applied to 
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 
accordingly, we do not express an audit option. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to belie, e that 
the accompanying statement of unaudited financial Results , prepared in accordance \\ ith applicable 
accounting standards specified under section 133 of the companies Act,20 I 3 read "ith rule 7 of the 
companies (Accounts) Rules , 2014. and other recognized accounting practices and policies. hac; not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 33 of the Si:,111 (Listing 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20 I 5 

Place: Kolkata 
Dated: 12/11/2020 

For Saraf & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

FR 0: 3 1204 'i -

(D. F) 

PARTNER 
Membership o.: 050505 

UDI :2.�sosos-nAAAHc59 l7 
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MARTI BURN LIMITED 

"Martin Burn House". 1. R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001. 
ON O. : : L51109WB1946PLC013641 mail id: investor .relations�artinburnltd.com Tel: 033-4082 8282. 

STATEMENTS OF U -AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter ended 30 September, 2020. 

Particulars 

Income 
,1 Revenue from operations 
b Other mrumc 

I olal Income (a+ b) 
hpcnditure 
i\ Opt..•r,1hng (.'OSts 

3 months 
ended 

30.09.2020 
(UnAudHed) 

6.75 
9612 

102.87 

Co rresponding 
3 months ended 

30.09.2019 
(UnAudited) 

20.28 
150.52 
170.80 

..=-Pre ceding 6 months 6 months 
3 months ended ended ended 

30.06.2020 I 30. -09- . -20 -20--30-.09.2019 
(UnAudited) (UnAudite<!) 

6.11 12.86 45.68 
81.41 177.53 301.49 

_s7.52 l 190.39 _:}47 17 

0.33 45.22 45 84 

(figurt:. ,,, Rs. L,,c:it.) 
Twelve months 

1 ended 
31.03.2020 
Audited 

I 

64 20 
600 60 
664.80 

b Ch<ln�c, in uwcntones 
41.89 
(-14.81) 

36.05 
�7.12) -{44.81) {28 5� 

107 81 
(90.00) 

➔ 
5 
6 

7 
I! 

, hc,-.c• duty 
d I mpln\ ,·c b,•nl'fit, expense, 

f tn,mn• rn;,t 
n,•prt•ciahon and amorhsallon 

� Other ,•xpenchturc 
Total (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) 

l'roltt from Operat10ns before Other Income, 
Lxccptwnal Item, (1-2) 
hl·cphonal item (net of tax expenses) 
l'rnfil bdort.' laxes (3+4) 
I ax expenses 
a) Current I ax 
b) Dekr«,t tax 
c) D1v1dcnd rax Paid 
Iota I Tax expenses 
!\ct Profit (+Vloss (-) for the perio d (5-6) 
()ther f.:omprchen�1vc 1nron1c 

Interest and 

1 lt,•m that will not be rt•da,s1f1ed lo profit or lo;,s 
2 l11uimc l,lx rclattng to 1lem, that will not be 
n•da,.sificd lo profit or loss 

9 l otal comprehensive income for the period
Ill Paid up equity shares capital (Face value of Rs. 1(1/-
11 Reserve and surplus (excluding revaluation reserves)

12 I Mlllll)\' l\•r Sh<1r,• (I I'S) 
,1 ll,1si, ,tnd dilut,•d I I'S hcfon• I �lra-<mlmary ttems for 

tlw ;wnod, for the year to date and for lhe previous 
\\.'ill (not 10 bl� c1nnuc1h/ed) 

h ll,1si, ,1nd dtluled EPS after L:xtra-ordinary items for 
th,• penod, for lhe year to d,,te and for the previous 
ve<1r (not to be ,mnual1zcd) 

56.78 
21.43 
5.44 

31.29 
115.02 

(.12.15) 

112.-1� 

37.17 
2-1 38 
6.54 

40.05 
117.07 

53.73 
----- +----

53.73 

11.23 

9.38 
22.99 
5.43 
5.64 

43.77 

43.75 

43.75 

!--------+--

r-

(12 15) 
11.23 
42.50 

515.39 515.39 

(0.24) 0.82 

515.3� 

l 

0.85 

_(0.24} __ 0.82 ..._ ___ o.tl

66.16 72.07 
41.42 48.82 
10.87 12.46 
36.93 74.06 

158.79 224.70 

31.60 
--� 

__ 1_22.47 -L-

31.60. ,__
_ 

122.47-----

� 26.50 
--- -

-

31.60 

515.39 

3,358.18 

0.61 

0.61 

26.50 
95 97 

515.39 

3,276.48 

Uo 

1.86 

2 I he Un-1\ucl1tccl Ftn,tncial Results for U,e year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the 
mcctin1•, held on/ 'Jfll/'J,o Ille un-aud1ted sk,ndalone financial results are prepared in accordane with the IND - AS as perscribed u/s 133 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

of the Co , i\ct, 2013 
,\, Ilk· Company, l>u,mes,, act1v1ty falls within a sm11le primary business segment viz. Real Estates, segmentwisc reporting is not required. 
\, th,- is an ,m go1111\ Rl'al !·state concern, Sale, figures are non<0mparablc 

\:one• ol tlw Director /promoter sh<1rc 1s pledged/encumbered as informed by the promoter 

l'n•v1ou,, ear figure, have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever neccssal). 
J.1x to h,• calculated on finano<1I yearly basis 
1 lw r,111',()hd,,tcd h11ures have been furnished, smcc lhc company does not have any associates / subsidary company. 

,1) '" ot 111\ l'stor i;nevance, pendmg at the beginning of the quMtcr 
h) 1\:11 ol 11westor griev,111,,•, recc1vl•d dunng the 4uart,•r 
,) ,., of 1m·e,tor 1\rtl·va11ec•s replied/ rl•solvcd dunng the quarter 
dj ,o of 1m 1•,101 gm·-.rn,c, pending al the end of the quarter 

fotal 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

For MARTIN BURN LIMITED 

t--\....: ( ... � � 

l'l,1<,· J...olk,11,1 
1),11,• 12/11/:!020 

MANlSII l'ATEHPURJA 
DIRECTOR 
DIN:: 00711992 

15716 
97 58 
24 96 

153.58 
451 29 

213.51 

213.51 

-17 03 
(5%) 

·11 67
171 84

515.39 

1.126.59 

3 33 



MARTIN BURN LIMITED 

Cl O: l51109WB1946PLC013641 

Balance Sheet as at:: 30.09.2020. 

ASSETS 
1 0 CURRENET ASSETS 

Property plant and equiptments 
Capital Work - In - Progress 
Non Current Investments 
Long Term Loans & Advances 
Other on-Current Assets 

2 CURRENT ASSETS 

Current Investments 
Inventories 

LIABILITIES 

Trade Receivable 
Cash & Bank Balances 
Short Term Loans & Advances 
Other Current Assets 

Total Assets (1+2) .. 

1 EQUITY A D LIABILITIES::

Share Capital 
Other Equity 
Reserve and Surplus 

2 NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Long Term Borrowings 
Deferred Tax Liabilities 
Other Long Term Liabilites 
Provisions 
rrade Payables 
Other on-Current Liabilites 

3 CURRENT LIABILITIES 
frade Payable 
Other Current Liabilities 
Current Tax Liabilities 
Short Term Provisions 
Short Term Borrowings 

Date· 12/11/2020 
Place : Kolkata 

Total Liabilities (1 +2+3) .. 

Un-Audited 
As on 30.09.2020. 

Amount 
Rs. 

2,098.59 
844.50 

3,497.49 
397.24 

6,837.82 

322.38 
49.83 

221.23 
2,217.46 

668.90 
3,479.80 

10,317.62 
------

515.39 

4,231.39 
4,746.78 

1,047.50 
39.97 

1,797.74 
37.53 

1,393.59 

4,316.33 

5.49 
1,087.99 

157.17 

3.86 
1,254.51 

10,317.62 

[Figures Rs. in Lac] 

Audited 
As on 31.03.2020. 

Amount 
Rs. 

2,111.69 
844.82 

2,089.26 

5,045.77 

277.57 
48.06 

240.03 
564.60 

4,072.82 
5,203.08 

10,248.85 

515.39 

4,202.27 
---

4,717.66 

1,011.57 
39.97 

2,015.82 
37.53 

2,141.50 

5,246.39 

5.75 
121.88 
157.17 

284.80 

10,248.85 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 

1-\ � L -:\-� v_.-,,,

MANJSH FA TEHPURIA 
DIRECTOR 
DIN:: 00711992 



MARTIN BURN LIMITED 

Regd. Office:: "Martin Burn House", 1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001. /W.B.) 
Cl.\. ",(). : : L51109WB1946PLC013641 
Phone: 033-4082 8282; Email id : investor.rela tions@martinburnltd.com 
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Resutls for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2020. 

figures in ldt 
SI. I Particulars 3 months 3 months 6 months 6 months 12 months 

l\o. ended ended ended ended cncd 
30.09.2020 30.09.2019 30.09.2020 30.09.2019 31.03.2020 
Una udited Una udited Unaudited Una udited Audite d 

f otal Income from operations 102.87 170.80 190.39 347.17 664.80 
2 \.pt Profit/ Lost. f or the period (before tax, exceptional 

1ll•ms) (12.15) 53.73 31.60 122.47 213.51 
\.l't l'rofi t/ Loss for the period before ldx (ii fter 
l'Ml'pl1onal 11.c>ms) (12.15) 42.50 31.60 95.97 I 71.8-l 
\.l'l Profit/ Loss for I.he period after tax (after 
t',tc>pt1onal ii.ems) (12.15) 42.50 31.60 95.97 171.84 

5 1 otal Comprehensive Income for the year (comprising 
profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other 
rom prchen�1ve income (after tax) 

b Equity shMe capital (paid up (face value of I.he shares 
Rs. IO/- each 515.39 515.39 515.39 515.39 515.39 

7 Rl'ser, e (excluding revaluation Reserve as per audited 
balamc• �heet of pre, wus accounting year) 3,358.18 3,276.48 3,326.59 

8 1 Farning1, pc-r shdrl'S (of Rs. 10/- c>ach) (not annualised)

I a) 13as1r --0.24 0.82 0.61 1.86 3 33 
b) Diluated. --0.24 0.82 0.61 1.86 3.33 

'\oil's: 

1 lw I in,11mt1I n•stilts for tlw Quartc>r / I lalf Year ended 30.09.2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee b� the 
Bu.ird of D1rt•rtor� at I.heir meeting hPld on !;/tl/7

4-he Said results has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of 
llw Co. 

2 lht• above is an extract of I.he details format of I.he Quarterly/ Half Year ended 30.09.2020 f inancial results filed with 
stock exhange pursuant to regulation 33 of I.he SEBl 0isting obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015 
llw full format of these results are available on I.he stock exhange website. BSE www.bseindia.com/marbu. 

l'l,1<-.• Kolkata 
)t1h• : 12/ I I /2020 

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
MARTI . BUR:\' LTIJ 

!--\�'-��. 
MA 11SH FATEHPURIA 

DIRECl'OR 
DIN - 00711992 



MARTIN BUR LIMITED 

< \'-11 Fl 0\\ � L\ l'E\IE\T PREPt\RED FOR rm: IIALF, [,\R E:'\DED JOTII S£1
Y

f£\IBER, 2020 

( \) ( a�h �lo�, arising from Operating Acti\ities 

'\cl l'r,,tit 11.,,s,) hcforc w,

\dju\tmcnts for: 

I h:prcc1a11on 

Bad l>chts and Ath anccs �riuen off 

Ret:m er) ol Bad Dchts 

I'm lit on sale of I ixcd Assets 

'vlisccllancou, Rceo, er) 

Liabilities no longer required \\.rittcn Back 

lntt:rest Lxpcnscs 

lnlen.:st and Other Income 

I ransfcr l'rnm Fi,cd Assets Re, aluation Reser, c 

l'rolit on S..tlc lll In, estmcnl, 

I ,1.:cp11on Item, 

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 

\djustmcnts for: 

I radc ,ind Othl'r Re1:CI\ ahks 

l11\ cnlnrrc, 

I r;1Jl· l'a� able, 

( a,h g1:nerated from Operations: 

Slatutor) l a,l!s Paid 

\ E"I CASH FRO\1 OPERA Tl1'G ACTIVITIES: 

(B) ( a5h Flow arising from Investing Activities

l'un;hasc of I ixcd Asset\ 

',ale of r i,l!d \sscts 

\1isn:llancnu, RccO\ er) 

\E"I C,\SII FROl\I I\'YESTING \CTIVITIES 

[Figures Rs. in L;ic] 

For the half year ended !·or the hall) ear ended 

30th Sept, 2020 30th Sepl. 2019 
� < 

31.600 

10.870 

(0. 770) 

44.420 

(176.760) 

(90.64) 

683.390 

(322.380) 

(23S.900) 

34.470 

(0. 780) 

33.690 

0.770 

0.770 

122.47 

15.07 

(176.84) 

48.81 

ll24.65) 

(2.61) 

(117.75) 

948.08 

(216.13 J 

(880.82 I 

(266.62) 

(7.12) 

(.273. 74) 

(7.38) 

176.84 

I <,9.46 



CASII FLO\\ STATE\IE:\"T (COi\'T0.) 

For the half year ended For the hall) car ended 

(C) Cash !<low arising from Financing Activities

Proceeds from Shan: Application (Pending allotment) 

Proceeds from Borro\1 ings 

Long Term 

Loans and Advance� Gi\ en 

Long Term 

Interest Paid 

Dividend Paid 

Interest Received 

NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

NET CIIANGE IN C,\S11 AND CASII EQl'l\'AL.ENTS (MB+C 

CASII A,\'D CA�ll EQl l\'AL£,';TS-OPENl'G LI \L "n:

CASII AND CASII EQlllVALEN'I S-CLO l.\'G B \LANCE 

Note:: 

30th Sept, 2020 30th Sept.2019 
� t 

70.57 

( 186. 71) 

(44.42) 

107.30 

(53.26) 

( 18.80) 

H0.03 

221.23 

55(, 98 

(525.48) 

(48.81) 

(25. 77) 

95.25 

52 17 

( 52. I I l 

211 ox 
158 97 

I The above cash flow statements has been prepared under the Indirect Method as sct out in the /\ccounting 

Standard - 3on Cash Flow Statements issued b) the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India 

2 Cash and Cash Equivalent consist of Cash and Bank Balances. 

3 Previous year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged \1here necc�sar). 

This is the Cash Flow Statements referred to in our report of e\ en date. 

Place & Date:: Kolkata. 12th No\cmbcr 2020 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

of MARTI BURN Ll'\11TED

\J\ �.t L q-� \.\ _:; -

Manish Fatehpuria 

Director 
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